508553820 05/17/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI239941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Shannon	05/17/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Plessey Semiconductors Limited
Street Address:	Tamerton Road
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PL6 7BQ

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17613784

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3143457600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: sharon.myers@stinson.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ms. Sharon Myers

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOUL 3635.USN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Myers
SIGNATURE:	Sharon Myers
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2024

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Assignment for J Shannon 5.17.24#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment for J Shannon 5.17.24#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067445 FRAME: 0665 508553820

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, John SHANNON

c/o Plessey Semiconductors Limited, Tamerton Road, Roborough, Plymouth, Devon PL6 7BQ United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

LED precursor including a passivation layer

for Letters Patent of the United States, the application arising out of International
Application number PCT/EP2020/063930, and/or being identifiable in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No,
filed on; and

### WHEREAS, PLESSEY SEMICONDUCTORS LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of UNITED KINGDOM and having offices at Tamerton Road, Roborough, Plymouth, Devon PL6 7BQ United Kingdom

(hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 067445 FRAME: 0666 I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

John SHANNON

Witness KEVIN STRIBLEY

Signature: KRSL-b

Name: KR STRIBLEY

Address: 1 HEATHER COTTACES
MEAVY

YELVERTON

DEVON

PLZU 6PL

Witness

Signature: 8 AMhedrer

Name: BARRY THEAKER

Address: 25, PINEWOOD DRIVE

DEVON PLYMOUTH DEVON PL67SP

11929397.RXW.KC

PATENT REEL: 067445 FRAME: 0667

**RECORDED: 05/17/2024**